
 
1 2 3 4   Team Scores  
1  T2  1  1   Minnesota 295  300  301  290       1186  +34 
2  T2  T2  2   Illinois 297  298  308  287       1190  +38 

T9  6  6  3   Iowa 307  296  307  284       1194  +42 
T4  5  4  4   Northwestern 301  301  305  297       1204  +52 
3  1  T2  5   Purdue 298  296  309  302       1205  +53 
6  4  5  6   Ohio State 302  294  313  297       1206  +54 

T7  9  7  7   Michigan State 303  307  303  299       1212  +60 
T4  7  8  8   Indiana  301  305  313  296       1215  +63 
T9  8  9  9   Penn State 307  300  315  299       1221  +69 
12  10  10  10   Wisconsin 311  302  312  297       1222  +70 
11  11  11  11   Nebraska 309  306  315  294       1224  +72 
T7  12  12  12   Michigan 303  317  311  295       1226  +74 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 T1   Charlie Danielson  Illinois  71   76   72  70       289  +1   
1 T1   Jose Mendez  Minnesota  69   74   73  73       289  +1   
3 T3   Jack Perry  Northwestern  73   75   73  73       294  +6   

T6 T3   Jon Trasamar  Minnesota  74   76   74  70       294  +6   
T9 5   Steven Ihm  Iowa  78   71   76  70       295  +7   
T9 6   Boo Timko  Ohio State  73   73   79  72       297  +9   
T16 T7   Ian Vandersee  Iowa  78   74   76  71       299  +11   
4 T7   Brett McIntosh  Michigan  71   77   74  77       299  +11   

T6 T7   Tee-k Kelly  Ohio State  75   71   78  75       299  +11   
T20 T7   Nicholas Grubnich  Indiana  76   79   74  70       299  +11   
5 T7   Mitch Rutledge  Michigan State  76   72   75  76       299  +11   

T14 T12   Raymond Knoll  Iowa  78   74   75  73       300  +12   
T12 T12   Thomas O'Bryan  Wisconsin  76   76   74  74       300  +12   
T6 T12   Enzo Perez  Purdue  72   76   76  76       300  +12   
T12 T12   Jon Du Toit  Minnesota  75   75   76  74       300  +12   
T20 T12   Thomas Detry  Illinois  77   75   77  71       300  +12   
T20 T12   Gareth Lappin  Michigan State  76   79   74  71       300  +12   
T14 T12   Brian Campbell  Illinois  72   73   82  73       300  +12   
T36 19   Matthew Negri  Northwestern  82   75   75  69       301  +13   
T36 T20   Carson Schaake  Iowa  75   77   80  71       303  +15   
T16 T20   Matt Record  Nebraska  76   76   76  75       303  +15   
T24 T20   Alex Gaugert  Minnesota  77   75   78  73       303  +15   
T24 T20   Jonathan Hauter  Illinois  77   75   78  73       303  +15   
T42 T24   Chris O'Neill  Michigan  76   76   81  71       304  +16   
T29 T24   Zachary Balit  Wisconsin  78   77   76  73       304  +16   
T9 T24   Andrew Whalen  Northwestern  74   72   79  79       304  +16   
T20 T24   Jack Watson  Wisconsin  78   71   80  75       304  +16   
T16 T24   Philippe Schweizer  Purdue  72   72   84  76       304  +16   
T24 T24   Jens Talbert  Penn State  75   74   81  74       304  +16   
T29 30   Addison Coll  Ohio State  78   76   77  74       305  +17   
T29 T31   Calvin Freeman  Nebraska  77   76   78  75       306  +18   
T29 T31   Reed Hrynewich  Michigan  75   79   77  75       306  +18   
T29 T31   Adam Schenk  Purdue  79   75   77  75       306  +18   
T42 T31   JD Dornes  Penn State  81   73   79  73       306  +18   
T16 T31   Stuart Macdonald  Purdue  76   77   75  78       306  +18   
T36 T31   David Mills  Indiana  77   72   83  74       306  +18   
T29 T31   Carson Castellani  Michigan State  73   82   76  75       306  +18   
T24 T31   Hugo Menendez  Indiana  74   80   76  76       306  +18   
48 T39   Brian Bullington  Iowa  76   79   80  72       307  +19   

T36 T39   Austin Eoff  Purdue  78   73   81  75       307  +19   
T36 T41   Logan Jones  Ohio State  76   75   81  76       308  +20   
T29 T41   Chris Houston  Penn State  76   78   77  77       308  +20   
T36 T41   Max Kollin  Indiana  75   76   81  76       308  +20   
T24 44   Josh Reinertson  Nebraska  75   75   80  79       309  +21   

T42 45   Xander McDonald-Smith  Penn State  79   76   78  77       310  +22 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

53 T46   Ross Dickson  Nebraska  81   79   81  71       312  +24   
T42 T46   Bennett Lavin  Northwestern  75   79   79  79       312  +24   
T46 T46   David Kim  Illinois  78   75   81  78       312  +24   
T51 T49   Scott Smith  Northwestern  79   80   78  76       313  +25   
T46 T49   Charlie Netzel  Michigan State  78   78   78  79       313  +25   
T51 51   Gareth Blease  Michigan State  80   78   79  77       314  +26   
T49 52   Frederik Hammer  Ohio State  82   75   79  79       315  +27   
54 T53   Geoff Vartelas  Penn State  77   77   88  75       317  +29   

T49 T53   Will Seger  Indiana  76   78   82  81       317  +29   
58 T55   Andrew Yeager  Michigan  81   85   81  74       321  +33   

T56 T55   Noori Hyun  Michigan  81   86   79  75       321  +33   
T56 T55   Ben Skogen  Wisconsin  86   78   82  75       321  +33   
55 T55   Robbie Jacobsen  Wisconsin  79   81   85  76       321  +33   
60 59   Manuel Lavin  Nebraska  81   81   87  73       322  +34   
59 60   Tyler Lowenstein  Minnesota  78   79   91  75       323  +35   
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Teams with Players - Round 4

1 Minnesota +34 295 300 301 290 1186

T1 Jose Mendez +1 69 74 73 73 289
T3 Jon Trasamar +6 74 76 74 70 294

T12 Jon Du Toit +12 75 75 76 74 300
T20 Alex Gaugert +15 77 75 78 73 303

60 Tyler Lowenstein +35 78 79 91 75 323

2 Illinois +38 297 298 308 287 1190

T1 Charlie Danielson +1 71 76 72 70 289
T12 Thomas Detry +12 77 75 77 71 300
T12 Brian Campbell +12 72 73 82 73 300
T20 Jonathan Hauter +15 77 75 78 73 303
T46 David Kim +24 78 75 81 78 312

3 Iowa +42 307 296 307 284 1194

5 Steven Ihm +7 78 71 76 70 295
T7 Ian Vandersee +11 78 74 76 71 299

T12 Raymond Knoll +12 78 74 75 73 300
T20 Carson Schaake +15 75 77 80 71 303
T39 Brian Bullington +19 76 79 80 72 307

4 Northwestern +52 301 301 305 297 1204

T3 Jack Perry +6 73 75 73 73 294
19 Matthew Negri +13 82 75 75 69 301

T24 Andrew Whalen +16 74 72 79 79 304
T46 Bennett Lavin +24 75 79 79 79 312
T49 Scott Smith +25 79 80 78 76 313

5 Purdue +53 298 296 309 302 1205

T12 Enzo Perez +12 72 76 76 76 300
T24 Philippe Schweizer +16 72 72 84 76 304
T31 Adam Schenk +18 79 75 77 75 306
T31 Stuart Macdonald +18 76 77 75 78 306
T39 Austin Eoff +19 78 73 81 75 307

6 Ohio State +54 302 294 313 297 1206

6 Boo Timko +9 73 73 79 72 297
T7 Tee-k Kelly +11 75 71 78 75 299
30 Addison Coll +17 78 76 77 74 305

T41 Logan Jones +20 76 75 81 76 308
52 Frederik Hammer +27 82 75 79 79 315

7 Michigan State +60 303 307 303 299 1212

T7 Mitch Rutledge +11 76 72 75 76 299
T12 Gareth Lappin +12 76 79 74 71 300
T31 Carson Castellani +18 73 82 76 75 306
T49 Charlie Netzel +25 78 78 78 79 313

51 Gareth Blease +26 80 78 79 77 314

8 Indiana +63 301 305 313 296 1215
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T7 Nicholas Grubnich +11 76 79 74 70 299
T31 David Mills +18 77 72 83 74 306
T31 Hugo Menendez +18 74 80 76 76 306
T41 Max Kollin +20 75 76 81 76 308
T53 Will Seger +29 76 78 82 81 317

9 Penn State +69 307 300 315 299 1221

T24 Jens Talbert +16 75 74 81 74 304
T31 JD Dornes +18 81 73 79 73 306
T41 Chris Houston +20 76 78 77 77 308

45 Xander McDonald-Smith +22 79 76 78 77 310
T53 Geoff Vartelas +29 77 77 88 75 317

10 Wisconsin +70 311 302 312 297 1222

T12 Thomas O'Bryan +12 76 76 74 74 300
T24 Zachary Balit +16 78 77 76 73 304
T24 Jack Watson +16 78 71 80 75 304
T55 Ben Skogen +33 86 78 82 75 321
T55 Robbie Jacobsen +33 79 81 85 76 321

11 Nebraska +72 309 306 315 294 1224

T20 Matt Record +15 76 76 76 75 303
T31 Calvin Freeman +18 77 76 78 75 306

44 Josh Reinertson +21 75 75 80 79 309
T46 Ross Dickson +24 81 79 81 71 312

59 Manuel Lavin +34 81 81 87 73 322

12 Michigan +74 303 317 311 295 1226

T7 Brett McIntosh +11 71 77 74 77 299
T24 Chris O'Neill +16 76 76 81 71 304
T31 Reed Hrynewich +18 75 79 77 75 306
T55 Andrew Yeager +33 81 85 81 74 321
T55 Noori Hyun +33 81 86 79 75 321
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Record Nebraska 3.00 E 
C. Houston Penn State 3.06 +1 
R. Hrynewich Michigan 3.06 +1 
T. O'Bryan Wisconsin 3.13 +2 
J. Watson Wisconsin 3.19 +3 
P. Schweizer Purdue 3.19 +3 
S. Ihm Iowa 3.19 +3 
J. Hauter Illinois 3.19 +3 
B. McIntosh Michigan 3.19 +3 
J. Du Toit Minn. 3.25 +4 
J. Mendez Minn. 3.25 +4 
D. Kim Illinois 3.25 +4 
M. Rutledge Mich. St. 3.25 +4 
E. Perez Purdue 3.25 +4 
N. Hyun Michigan 3.31 +5 
C. Castellani Mich. St. 3.31 +5 
C. Danielson Illinois 3.31 +5 
B. Campbell Illinois 3.31 +5 
M. Kollin Indiana 3.31 +5 
R. Knoll Iowa 3.31 +5 
A. Gaugert Minn. 3.31 +5 
T. Kelly Ohio State 3.31 +5 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Perry N'western 3.95 -2 
J. Mendez Minn. 3.98 -1 
C. Danielson Illinois 3.98 -1 
J. Trasamar Minn. 4.10 +4 
I. Vandersee Iowa 4.13 +5 
S. Ihm Iowa 4.15 +6 
M. Rutledge Mich. St. 4.15 +6 
T. Detry Illinois 4.15 +6 
J. Dornes Penn State 4.15 +6 
C. Schaake Iowa 4.18 +7 
R. Knoll Iowa 4.20 +8 
G. Lappin Mich. St. 4.20 +8 
B. Campbell Illinois 4.20 +8 
N. Grubnich Indiana 4.20 +8 
A. Whalen N'western 4.20 +8 
T. O'Bryan Wisconsin 4.20 +8 
A. Eoff Purdue 4.23 +9 
A. Gaugert Minn. 4.23 +9 
J. Du Toit Minn. 4.23 +9 
T. Kelly Ohio State 4.23 +9 
B. Timko Ohio State 4.23 +9 
J. Talbert Penn State 4.25 +10 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Timko Ohio State 4.63 -6 
Z. Balit Wisconsin 4.63 -6 
S. Smith N'western 4.75 -4 
J. Trasamar Minn. 4.75 -4 
B. McIntosh Michigan 4.75 -4 
N. Grubnich Indiana 4.75 -4 
J. Hauter Illinois 4.81 -3 
C. Danielson Illinois 4.81 -3 
M. Negri N'western 4.81 -3 
A. Whalen N'western 4.81 -3 
T. Kelly Ohio State 4.81 -3 
E. Perez Purdue 4.81 -3 
A. Schenk Purdue 4.81 -3 
X. McDonald-Smith Penn State 4.88 -2 
J. Mendez Minn. 4.88 -2 
H. Menendez Indiana 4.88 -2 
G. Lappin Mich. St. 4.88 -2 
S. Ihm Iowa 4.88 -2 
I. Vandersee Iowa 4.94 -1 
R. Knoll Iowa 4.94 -1 
C. O'Neill Michigan 4.94 -1 
C. Schaake Iowa 4.94 -1 

Eagles 
B. Timko Ohio State 2
B. Campbell Illinois 1
S. Ihm Iowa 1
B. McIntosh Michigan 1
G. Vartelas Penn State 1
R. Knoll Iowa 1
M. Negri N'western 1

Birdies 
Z. Balit Wisconsin 16
C. Danielson Illinois 16
J. Trasamar Minn. 14
T. Kelly Ohio State 13
J. Mendez Minn. 12
M. Negri N'western 12
S. Ihm Iowa 12
J. Perry N'western 11
G. Lappin Mich. St. 11
M. Record Nebraska 11
T. Detry Illinois 10
G. Blease Mich. St. 10
N. Grubnich Indiana 10
A. Eoff Purdue 10
B. Bullington Iowa 9
C. Castellani Mich. St. 9
B. Timko Ohio State 9
H. Menendez Indiana 9
I. Vandersee Iowa 9
A. Gaugert Minn. 9
J. Reinertson Nebraska 9
S. Macdonald Purdue 9

Pars 
J. Du Toit Minn. 51
M. Kollin Indiana 49
J. Mendez Minn. 48
C. O'Neill Michigan 47
T. O'Bryan Wisconsin 47
J. Hauter Illinois 47
E. Perez Purdue 46
A. Whalen N'western 46
M. Rutledge Mich. St. 45
B. McIntosh Michigan 45
I. Vandersee Iowa 45
J. Perry N'western 45
B. Campbell Illinois 44
D. Mills Indiana 44
J. Dornes Penn State 44
R. Knoll Iowa 44
C. Netzel Mich. St. 43
R. Hrynewich Michigan 43
F. Hammer Ohio State 43
L. Jones Ohio State 43
J. Watson Wisconsin 43
X. McDonald-Smith Penn State 42
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2014Big10/MChamps 76.62 60

2 2014Big10/MChamps 76.28 60

3 2014Big10/MChamps 78.53 60

4 2014Big10/MChamps 74.47 60

 

Total Average Scores
2014Big10/MChamps 76.47 240

 

The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort: 2014Big10/MChamps
Round 4

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  420        5  36  15  4    

2  4  382        6  46  7  1    

3  5  610        19  31  7  3    

4  3  191        5  32  21  1  1 

5  4  350        8  41  11       

6  4  458        5  41  12  2    

7  5  534     1  20  31  8       

8  3  183        4  34  19  3    

9  4  469        5  30  22  3    

10  4  378        14  37  9       

11  4  429        4  43  12  1    

12  4  430        7  39  11     3 

13  3  181        7  39  13  1    

14  5  504     1  17  36  6       

15  4  359        7  41  12       

16  3  183        2  33  21  4    

17  4  465        7  36  13  4    

18  5  626        8  38  12  2    

Round 4

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

16  3  183  +0.45 

9  4  469  +0.38 

4  3  191  +0.37 

8  3  183  +0.35 

1  4  420  +0.30 

17  4  465  +0.23 

12  4  430  +0.22 

6  4  458  +0.18 

11  4  429  +0.17 

18  5  626  +0.13 

13  3  181  +0.13 

15  4  359  +0.08 

2  4  382  +0.05 

5  4  350  +0.05 

10  4  378  -0.08 

3  5  610  -0.10 

14  5  504  -0.22 

7  5  534  -0.23 
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Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

9  4  469  +0.60 

13  3  181  +0.57 

17  4  465  +0.53 

8  3  183  +0.47 

1  4  420  +0.47 

2  4  382  +0.42 

16  3  183  +0.38 

5  4  350  +0.28 

12  4  430  +0.27 

6  4  458  +0.23 

18  5  626  +0.22 

15  4  359  +0.12 

10  4  378  +0.08 

4  3  191  +0.07 

11  4  429  +0.07 

7  5  534  +0.02 

14  5  504  -0.07 

3  5  610  -0.10 

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

1  4  420  +0.50 

17  4  465  +0.50 

13  3  181  +0.48 

5  4  350  +0.38 

6  4  458  +0.37 

16  3  183  +0.35 

15  4  359  +0.33 

8  3  183  +0.28 

9  4  469  +0.23 

4  3  191  +0.22 

12  4  430  +0.20 

10  4  378  +0.17 

14  5  504  +0.13 

2  4  382  +0.13 

11  4  429  +0.08 

7  5  534  +0.02 

3  5  610  -0.02 

18  5  626  -0.08 

Round 3

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

9  4  469  +0.78 

16  3  183  +0.68 

1  4  420  +0.63 

17  4  465  +0.57 

15  4  359  +0.50 

13  3  181  +0.47 

4  3  191  +0.47 

8  3  183  +0.45 

5  4  350  +0.43 

2  4  382  +0.40 

14  5  504  +0.33 

11  4  429  +0.27 

6  4  458  +0.25 

18  5  626  +0.15 

12  4  430  +0.13 

3  5  610  +0.12 

7  5  534  -0.05 

10  4  378  -0.05 

Round 4

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

16  3  183  +0.45 

9  4  469  +0.38 

4  3  191  +0.37 

8  3  183  +0.35 

1  4  420  +0.30 

17  4  465  +0.23 

12  4  430  +0.22 

6  4  458  +0.18 

11  4  429  +0.17 

18  5  626  +0.13 

13  3  181  +0.13 

15  4  359  +0.08 

5  4  350  +0.05 

2  4  382  +0.05 

10  4  378  -0.08 

3  5  610  -0.10 

14  5  504  -0.22 

7  5  534  -0.23 
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All rounds

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  420        13  120  90  14  3 

2  4  382        22  147  61  9  1 

3  5  610        54  142  40  4    

4  3  191        16  148  71  4  1 

5  4  350        27  129  74  8  2 

6  4  458        20  152  56  11  1 

7  5  534     3  55  141  36  5    

8  3  183        18  128  77  17    

9  4  469        19  100  106  13  2 

10  4  378        39  157  42  2    

11  4  429     1  29  149  56  5    

12  4  430        28  147  59  2  4 

13  3  181     1  15  123  88  11  2 

14  5  504     1  48  139  44  7  1 

15  4  359        20  146  68  4  2 

16  3  183        15  117  90  17  1 

17  4  465        11  121  96  11  1 

18  5  626     2  37  145  46  10    

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2014, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Big Ten Championship
The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort

French Lick, IN 
2014Big10/MChamps 

Dates: May 02 - May 04 

http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5197&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

